

## FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

- What is INASCA Business Forum?
   INASCA business forum is the forum that aimed to enhance and facilitate bilateral cooperation in the economic sector between Indonesia and South and Central Asian Countries.
- 2. What is the theme of INASCA Business Forum 2024?

  The theme of the forum is "Unlocking Potentials, Fostering Economic Partnership".
- 3. Who are the participants of INASCA Business Forum?

  The participants of INASCA business actors, stakeholders, and policy makers of Indonesia and South and Central Asian Countries.
- 4. When will the INASCA Business Forum held? It will be held on October 7, 2024 in Four Season Hotel Jakarta.
- 5. What are the activities of INASCA Business Forum?

The 2024 INASCA Business Forum will be conducted through a combination of physical meetings and virtual meetings.

- 1. Virtual Business Matching will be held on 23-24 September 2024 (tbc)
  - It will consist of 3 main clusters: Strategic Industries, Food and Beverages Industries, and Small and Medium Enterprises.
  - It will also feature a special session on investment and tourism.
- 2. This business forum on 7 October 2024 will focus on:
  - a) Panel Discussion, divided into 2 (two) parts:
    - 1. Strategic discussion session focusing on the strategic outlook of the South and Central Asia region; and
    - 2. 3 (three) thematic panel discussion sessions:
      - Energy Security and Infrastructure
      - Food Security and Health
      - Tourism and Services
  - b) <u>Business Matching</u>, to facilitate meetings between Indonesian business actors and potential partners from South and Central Asia
  - c) <u>Exhibition</u>, where Indonesian business actors and South and Central Asia business partners will showcase their exceptional products in the provided

booths. In addition, a business corner specifically designed for business professionals seeking a secluded area to hold confidential meetings or engage in negotiations will be available.

6. How do I register for INASCA Business Forum?

Registration to participate in INASCA Business Forum via : <a href="http://tiny.cc/INASCA">http://tiny.cc/INASCA</a>
or Scan the barcode



